“Elmira Arabian & Sport Horse Classic Horse Show”
May 26-28" 2023

Entries Close May 10 2023

Chemung County Fairgrounds — 170 Fairview Road, Horseheads, NY 14845
2023 Show Officials:

Show Manager/Safety COOrINGTorN.......c.uieeeerirnreeeeeriersssesssse s sesesesesesesssessnsssesenssseses Connie Drake, Memphis, NY
315-751-3772 or connied@acrolite.net
USEF SNOW SECTELAMNY....cuieuereeeeeeerererresesereesstsssastsssasssssssssstessasssssssrasesssssssssssassssssesssssesnes Marie Taylor, N.Dinwiddie, VA
804-314-5216 or dabneymill@aol.com
USEF SNOW STEWATT......uooereiiereerreiie et restssesesaeressssese shssssssssssssssssnesssnsossnsasorensen Doreen Weston “R”, Pittstown, NJ
SPOrt HOTSE/HUNTEN JUAGE “A” ...oeeeeeitiirrerissine et esissabe bt ssassashensssesssiansssesesssiensssesessnnens Joy Dunn “r”, Oneonta, NY
Sport Horse/Dressage JUAEE “B” .......civeiveereereeeresssneeresineesoesssssssssssesssissens Lauren Annett “r”, Lincoln University, PA
WPCSA Judge/USEF English/WESLEIN PlEASUTE............ccuerereeeererereriereseresesessensseseressens Sandy Croote “r”, Esperance, NY
WPCSA HAIEr JUAGE -...vucvrererereeinee ittt sttt ses et sen st Maureen Quackenbush, Sauquoit, NY
Sport Horse HUNLEr JUAEE “B”....cveeeiviereeereeeeineree s sesse s e sessessesesssssssesassnssssess seness Megan MacCallum, Freeville, PA
SROW FAITIE ..ttt st b e bbb ses s se s b ses st sb s b s shs b s e se s bk s Rt sb b e R sasResraabenesabssins Alex Kubacki, Syracuse, NY
V[T [Tor=T W a2y Y] o= U AU Laurie Downing, Jordan, NY
SNOW ANNOUNCET ....treueeiaeeasitseseeseescastss s sessesessssssss s sstsessessessssbin st anesesseasses s et st sntsess eEsesaRAe R Ras e et s b eebaEme b s ebnab e s etanes TBA
RINGEI IMIASTEN ...ttt st see e sre st e sm st e sm et et s e nes st sme e S bn s et e s e st st eat see sesseatetesdsenatasenssnsntestnssnssnntasentantns TBA
[0 [o [ Yol V= ] Y T Michelle McCarthy, Camillus, NY
SNOW VELEINAIAN....ce it eeerreeeeirerae s reassersesssssssssrssessssesastsssassssstsssesssssessssassssesssesssssssnnenes Finger Lakes Equine (On Call)

607-347-4770

2023 Show Recognition
USEF #334218, Region 16, Region 18, WDAA & WPCSA Provisional Silver/USEFA
***Qualifying Arabian Show for 2023 & 2024 Regionals & Nationals***

“EVERY CLASS OFFERED HEREIN WHICH IS COVERED BY THE RULES AND
SPECIFICATIONS OF THE CURRENT USEF RULEBOOK WILL BE CONDUCTED AND
JUDGED IN ACCORDANCE THEREWITH”

All WPCSA sanctioned shows will follow Federal, State and Local health guidelines:
Federal- https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/prevent-getting-sick/prevention.html
State https://coronavirus.health.ny.gov/home
Health Guidelines also posted on grounds and outside of show office

USEF Safe Sport Reminder:

Reminder: All USEF Life and Senior Active members,
as well as participants who have regular contact with
minor athletes, are required to comply with the U.S.
Center for SafeSport training requirement to be eligible
to participate in the competition. All participants must
adhere to the U.S. Center for SafeSport Code, USEF
Safe Sport Policy, and the Minor Athlete Abuse
Prevention Policies. More information about these can
be found at www.usef.org.



mailto:connied@acrolite.net
mailto:dabneymill@aol.com
http://www.usef.org/

Fridav Sport Horse Ring 9:00 AM

101. USEF English Pleasure Hunt Seat Ladies/Gents

102. USEF English Pleasure Hunt Seat Open

103. Arabian Sport Horse Show Hack Open (347)

104. TBA

105. HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle Ladies/Gent (773)
106. Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle W/T 10 & U (1548)
107. HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle Limit Horse (773)
108. HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle ATR (777)

109. USEF English Pleasure Mares/Geldings

110. USEF English Pleasure Limit Horse

111. Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle Limit Horse (336)
112. Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle Open (335)

113. HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle W/T 10 & U (1548)
114. USEF English Pleasure Hunt Seat JTR

115. USEF English Pleasure Hunt Seat Amateur

116. Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle JTR (1066)

117. HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle Open (773)

118. A/HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle W/T 11&0 (1261)
119. HA/AA Sport Horse Show Hack (1050)

120. TBA

121. HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle JTR (1095)

122. Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle Ladies/Gents (335)
123. Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle ATR (339)

124. A/HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle W/T 10&U (1548)
125. Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle Limit Rider (335)

126. HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle Limit Rider (773)
127. Arabian SHUS Ladies/Gent Championship (336)

128. Arabian SHUS Open Championship (336)

129. HA/AA SHUS Champ W/T 10 & Under (1549)

130. HA/AA SHUS Open Championship (774)

131. Arabian SHUS Champ W/T 10 & Under (1549)

132. USEF English Pleasure Hunt Seat Open Champ

133. USEF English Pleasure Hunt Seat Ladies/Gents Champ
134. HA/AA SHUS Ladies/Gents Championship (774)

135. Arabian SHUS JTR Championship (370)

136. Arabian SHUS ATR Championship (340)

137. A/HA/AA SHUS Champ W/T 11 & Over (1262)

138. HA/AA SHUS JTR Championship (788)

139. HA/AA SHUS ATR Championship (788)

140. A/HA/AA SHUS Champ 10 & Under (1549)

141.

142

Arabian Sport Horse Mares In-Hand Hunter Type Open (2700)

. Arabian Sport Horse Mares In-Hand Hunter Type ATH (2708)
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.

Arabian Sport Horse Mares In-Hand Hunter Type JTH (2712)
Arabian SHIH Hunter Type Mares Open Champ (2701)
Arabian SHIH Hunter Type Mares ATH Champ (2709)
Arabian SHIH Hunter Type Mares JTH Champ (2713)
Arabian Sport Horse Mares In-Hand Dressage Type Open (2760)
Arabian Sport Horse Mares In-Hand Dressage Type ATH (2768)
Arabian Sport Horse Mares In-Hand Dressage Type JTH (2727)
Arabian SHIH Dressage Type Mares Open Champ (2761)
Arabian SHIH Dressage Type Mares ATH Champ (2769)
Arabian SHIH Dressage Type Mares JTH Champ (2773)
HA/AA Sport Horse Mares In-Hand Hunter Type Open (2820)
HA/AA Sport Horse Mares In-Hand Hunter Type ATH (2828)
HA/AA Sport Horse Mares In-Hand Hunter Type JTH (2832)
HA/AA SHIH Hunter Type Mares Open Champ (2821)
HA/AA SHIH Hunter Type Mares ATH Champ (2828)
HA/AA SHIH Hunter Type Mares JTH Champ (2833)
HA/AA Sport Horse Mares In-Hand Dressage Type Open (2880)
HA/AA Sport Horse Mares In-Hand Dressage Type ATH (2888)
HA/AA Sport Horse Mares In-Hand Dressage Type JTH (2892)
HA/AA SHIH Dressage Type Mares Open Champ (2881)
HA/AA SHIH Dressage Type Mares ATH Champ (2889)
HA/AA SHIH Dressage Type Mares JTH Champ (2893)

165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.
177.
178.
179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184.
185.
186.
187.
188.
189.
190.
191.
192.
193.
194.
195.
196.
197.
198.
199.
200.

Arabian Sport Horse Gelding In-Hand Hunter Type Open (2720)
Arabian Sport Horse Gelding In-Hand Hunter Type ATH (2748)
Arabian Sport Horse Gelding In-Hand Hunter Type JTH (2752)
Arabian SHIH Hunter Type Geldings Open Champ (2741)
Arabian SHIH Hunter Type Geldings ATH Champ (2749)
Arabian SHIH Hunter Type Geldings JTH Champ (2753)
Arabian Sport Horse Gelding In-Hand Dressage Type Open (2800)
Arabian Sport Horse Gelding In-Hand Dressage Type ATH (2808)
Arabian Sport Horse Gelding In-Hand Dressage Type JTH (2812)
Arabian SHIH Dressage Type Geldings Open Champ (2801)
Arabian SHIH Dressage Type Geldings ATH Champ (2809)
Arabian SHIH Dressage Type Geldings JTH Champ (2813)
HA/AA Sport Horse Gelding In-Hand Hunter Type Open (2860)
HA/AA Sport Horse Gelding In-Hand Hunter Type ATH (2868)
HA/AA Sport Horse Gelding In-Hand Hunter Type JTH (2872)
HA/AA SHIH Hunter Type Geldings Open Champ (2861)
HA/AA SHIH Hunter Type Geldings ATH Champ (2869)
HA/AA SHIH Hunter Type Geldings JTH Champ (2873)
HA/AA Sport Horse Gelding In-Hand Dressage Type Open (2920)
HA/AA Sport Horse Gelding In-Hand Dressage Type ATH (2928)
HA/AA Sport Horse Gelding In-Hand Dressage Type JTH (2932)
HA/AA SHIH Dressage Type Geldings Open Champ (2920)
HA/AA SHIH Dressage Type Geldings ATH Champ (2929)
HA/AA SHIH Dressage Type Geldings JTH Champ (2933)
Arabian Sport Horse Stallion In-Hand Hunter Type Open (2720)
Arabian Sport Horse Stallion In-Hand Hunter Type ATH (2728)
Arabian Sport Horse Stallion In-Hand Dressage Type Open (2780)
Arabian Sport Horse Stallion In-Hand Dressage Type ATH (2788)
Arabian Sport Horse Stallion In-Hand Open Champ (47)
Arabian Sport Horse Stallion In-Hand ATH Champ (50)
HA/AA Sport Horse Stallion In-Hand Hunter Type Open (2840)
HA/AA Sport Horse Stallion In-Hand Hunter Type ATH (2848)
HA/AA Sport Horse Stallion In-Hand Dressage Type Open (2900)
HA/AA Sport Horse Stallion In-Hand Dressage Type ATH (2908)
HA/AA Sport Horse Stallion Open Champ (45)

HA/AA Sport Horse Stallion ATH Champ (48)

Saturday Sport Horse Ring 8:00 AM

201.
202.
203.
204.
205.
206.
207.
208.
209.
210.
211.
212.
213.
214.
215.
216.
217.
218.
219.
. A/JHA/AA Working Hunter 2t Handy Hunter JTR (1213)
221.
222.
223.
224.
225.
226.
227.
228.
229.

220

Blue/Red Hunter — ***Open All Day***

A/HA/AA Cross Rails Open A (2032)

A/HA/AA Cross Rails Open B (2032)

A/HA/AA Cross Rails U/S Open (2039)

A/HA/AA Cross Rails Open Champ (2033)
A/HA/AA Cross Rails 10-& Under A (1597)

A/HA/AA Cross Rails 10 & Under B (1597)

A/HA/AA Cross Rails 10 & Under U/S (1598)
A/HA/AA Cross Rails 10 & Under Champ (1599)
A/HA/AA Hunter Seat Equitation Flat 10 & Under (915)
A/HA/AA Hunter Seat Equitation 13 & Under (939)
A/HA/AA Hunter Seat Equitation 14-18 (939)
A/HA/AA Hunter Seat Equitation Flat 19 & Over (939)
Exhibition Working Hunter 2ft

Exhibition Working Hunter 2ft

Exhibition Working Hunter 2ft Handy

Exhibition Working Hunter 2ft U/S

A/HA/AA Working Hunter 2ft A JTR (1213)

A/HA/AA Working Hunter 2t B JTR (1213)

A/HA/AA Working Hunter 2t U/S JTR (1214)

A/HA/AA Working Hunter 2ft Champ ATR (1215)
A/HA/AA Mod. Working Hunter ATR 2°3” (1203)
A/HA/AA Mod. Working Hunter ATR 2°3” (1203)
A/HA/AA Mod. Working Handy Hunter ATR 2°3” (1203)
A/HA/AA Mod. Working Hunter ATR 2°3” U/S (2397)
A/HA/AA Mod. Working Hunter ATR 2°3” Champ (1206)
A/HA/AA Working Hunter 14.2 & Under ATR 2°3” A (1603)
A/HA/AA Working Hunter 14.2 & Under ATR 2°3” B (1603)



230.
231.
232.
233.
234.
235.
236.
237.
238.
239.
240.
241.
242.
243.
244.
245.
246.
247.
248.
249.
250.
251.
252.
253.
254.
255.
256.
257.

A/HA/AA Classical Dressage & Western Dressage Classes

A/HA/AA Working Hunter 14.2 & U ATR 2°3” Handy (1603)
A/HA/AA Working Hunter 14.2 & Under ATR 2°3” U/S (1602)
A/HA/AA Working Hunter 14.2 & Under ATR 2°3” Champ
AHA Hunter Seat Eq Modified O/F Medal JTR 2°3” (945)
A/HA/AA Green Working Hunter (1210)

A/HA/AA Green Working Hunter (1210)

A/HA/AA Green Working Hunter Handy Hunter (1210)
A/HA/AA Green Working Hunter U/S (1211)

A/HA/AA Green Working Hunter Champ (1212)
A/HA/AA Hunter Seat Equitation O/F ATR (946)

AHA Hunter Seat Equitation O/F Medal JTR (945)
A/HA/AA Regular Working Hunter JTR 2°6” A (783)
A/HA/AA Regular Working Hunter JTR 2°6” B (783)
A/HA/AA Regular Working Hunter JTR 2°6” Handy (783)
A/HA/AA Regular Working Hunter JTR 2°6” U/S (718)
A/HA/AA Regular Working Hunter JTR 2°6” Champ (784)
A/HA/AA Modified Working Hunter Open 2°9” A (2398)
A/HA/AA Modified Working Hunter Open 2°9” B (2398)
A/HA/AA Modified Working Hunter Open 2°9” Handy (2398)
A/HA/AA Modified Working Hunter Open 2°9” U/S (2397)
A/HA/AA Modified Working Hunter Open 2°9” Champ (2399)
A/HA/AA Regular Working Hunter 3” A (1041)

A/HA/AA Regular Working Hunter 3’ B (1041)

A/HA/AA Regular Working Hunter 3* Handy ( 1042)
A/HA/AA Regular Working Hunter 3* U/S (1042)

A/HA/AA Regular Working Hunter 3’ Champ (1043)
A/HA/AA Hunter Seat Medal NTJ 18 & Under (938)

TBA Classes 257-300

Saturday — Region 16 Dressage
Sunday— Region 18 Dressage

Open Breed Western Dressage Open Classes

Sat Sun Classes

3001 | 4001 | USEF Western Dressage Intro Test 1 - Open
3002 | 4002 | USEF Western Dressage Intro Test 2 - Open
3003 | 4003 | USEF Western Dressage Intro Test 3 - Open
3004 | 4004 | USEF Western Dressage Intro Test 4 - Open
3005 | 4005 | USEF Western Dressage Basic Test 1 - Open
3006 | 4006 | USEF Western Dressage Basic Test 2 - Open
3007 | 4007 | USEF Western Dressage Basic Test 3 - Open
3008 | 4008 | USEF Western Dressage Basic Test 4 - Open
3009 | 4009 | USEF Western Dressage Level 1 Test 1 - Open
3010 | 4010 | USEF Western Dressage Level 1 Test2 - Open
3011 | 4011 | USEF Western Dressage Level 1 Test 3 - Open
3012 | 4012 | USEF Western Dressage Level 1 Test 4 - Open
3025 | 4025 | USEF Western Dressage Hack - Open

3026 | 4026 | USEF Western Dressage Suitability - Open

3027 | 4027 | USEF Western Dressage Seat On The Rail - Open
2028 | 4028 | USEF Western Dressage Seat Horsemanship - Open

Open Breed Western Dressage Amateur Classes

Sat Sun | Classes

700 | 800 | AHA Dressage Seat Equitation Medal JTR (434)
701 | 801 | A/AA/AA Dressage Seat Equitation JTR (429)
702 | 802 | A/HA/AA Intro Test A 10 & Under (902)

703 | 803 | A/HA/AA Intro Test B 10 & Under (902)

704 | 804 | A/HA/AA TrainingLevel Test 1 -ATR (792)
705 | 805 | A/HA/AA TrainingLevel Test2 - ATR (792)

Sat Sun Classes

3029 | 4029 | USEF Western Dressage Intro Test 1 - Amateur
3030 | 4030 | USEF Western Dressage Intro Test 2 - Amateur
3031 | 4031 | USEF Western Dressage Intro Test 3 - Amateur
3032 | 4032 | USEF Western Dressage Intro Test 4 - Amateur
3033 | 4033 | USEF Western Dressage Basic Test 1 - Amateur
3034 | 4034 | USEF Western Dressage Basic Test 2 - Amateur
3035 | 4035 | USEF Western Dressage Basic Test 3 - Amateur
3036 | 4036 | USEF Western Dressage Basic Test 4 - Amateur
3037 | 4037 | USEF Western Dressage Level 1 Test 1 - Amateur
3038 | 4038 | USEF Western Dressage Level 1 Test 2 - Amateur
3039 | 4039 | USEF Western Dressage Level 1 Test 3 — Amateur
3040 | 4040 | USEF Western Dressage Level 1 Test 4 — Amateur
3053 | 4053 | USEF Western Dressage Hack - Amateur

3054 | 4054 | USEF Western Dressage Suitability - Amateur

3055 | 4055 | USEF Western Dressage Seat On The Rail - Amateur
3056 | 4056 | USEF Western Dressage Seat Horsemanship - Amateur

Open Breed Western Dressage Junior Rider Classes

706 | 806 | A/HA/AA TrainingLevel Test3—ATR (792)
707 | 807 | A/HA/AA Training Level 1 -Open (790)

708 | 808 | A/HA/AA Training Level 2 - Open (790)

709 | 809 | A/HA/AA Training Level 3 - Open (790)

710 | 810 | A/HA/AAFirstLevel 1 - Open (797)

711 | 811 | A/HA/AAFirstLevel 2 - Open (797)

712 | 812 | A/HA/AAFirstLevel 3 - Open (797)

713 | 813 | A/HA/AA Second Level 1 - Open (1807)

714 | 814 | A/HA/AA Second Level 2 - Open (1807)

715 | 815 | A/HA/AA Second Level 3 - Open (1807)

716 816 A/HA/AA Western Dressage Intro Test 10pen(2201)

717 | 817 | A/HA/AA WesternDressage Intro Test2Open (2201)
718 | 818 | A/HA/AA WesternDressage Intro Test3 Open(2201)
719 | 819 | A/HA/AA WesternDressage Intro Test4 Open(2201)
720 | 820 | A/HA/AAWesternDressage Basic Test 1 Open(2301)
721 | 821 | A/HA/AAWesternDressage Basic Test2 Open(2301)
722 | 822 | A/HA/AAWesternDressage Basic Test3 Open(2301)
723 | 823 | A/HA/AAWesternDressage Basic Test4 Open(2301)
724 824 A/HA/AA Western Dressage Level 1 Test 1 Open (2401)
725 825 | A/HA/AA Western Dressage Level 1 Test2 Open (2401)
726 826 | A/HA/AA Western Dressage Level 1 Test 3 Open - (2401)
727 827 A/HA/AA Western Dressage Level 1 Test 4 Open (2401)

Sat Sun Classes

3057 | 4057 | USEF Western Dressage Intro Test 1 - Junior
3058 | 4058 | USEE Western Dressage Intro Test 2 - Junior
3059 | 4059 | USEF Western Dressage Intro Test 3 - Junior
3060 | 4060 | USEF Western Dressage Intro Test 4 - Junior
3061 | 4061 | USEF Western Dressage Basic Test 1 - Junior
3062 | 4062 | USEF Western Dressage Basic Test 2 - Junior
3063 | 4063 | USEF Western Dressage Basic Test 3 - Junior
3064 | 4064 | USEF Western Dressage Basic Test 4 - Junior
3065 | 4065 | USEF Western Dressage Level 1 Test 1 - Junior
3066 | 4066 | USEF Western Dressage Level 1 Test 2 - Junior
3067 | 4067 | USEF Western Dressage Level 1 Test 3 — Junior
3068 | 4068 | USEF Western Dressage Level 1 Test 4 — Junior
3081 | 4081 | USEF Western Dressage Hack - Junior

3082 | 4082 | USEF Western Dressage Suitability - Junior

3083 | 4083 | USEF Western Dressage Seat On The Rail - Junior
3084 | 4084 | USEF Western Dressage Seat Horsemanship - Junior




WPCSA Ring Friday —7:30 AM

Judge: Sandy Croote & Maureen Quackenbush (Halter Only)
Halter & Performance Championships “No Entry-Qualify Only”
1001. WPCSA Section A Geldings All Ages
1002. WPCSA Section B Geldings All Ages
1003. WPCSA Sections C & D Geldings All Ages
1004. WPCSA Gelding Supreme Champion & Reserve (No Entry-Qualify Only)

1005. WPCSA Section A Fillies 2 & Under

1006. WPCSA Section A Mares 3 & Over

1007. WPCSA Section A Colts 2 & Under

1008. WPCSA Section A Stallions 3 & Over

1000. WPCSA Section A Grand Champion & Reserve (No Entry-Qualify Only)

1010. WPCSA Section B Fillies 2 & Under

1011. WPCSA Section B Mares 3 & Over

1012. WPCSA Section B Colts 2 & Under

1013. WPCSA Section B Stallions 3 & Over

1014. WPCSA Section B Grand Champion & Reserve (No Entry-Qualify Only)

1015. WPCSA Sections C & D Fillies 2 & Under
1016. WPCSA Sections C & D Mares 3 & Over
1017. WPCSA Sections C & D Colts 2 & Under
1018. WPCSA Sections C & D Stallions 3 & Over

1019. WPCSA Sections C & D Grand Champion & Reserve
(No Entry-Qualify Only)

1020. WPCSA Supreme Champion & Reserve
(No Entry-Qualify Only)

1021. WPCSA Half-Welsh/Part-Bred 2 & Under
1022. WPCSA Half-Welsh/Part-Bred 3 & Over

1023. WPCSA Half-Welsh/Part-Bred Grand Champion & Reserve
(No Entry-Qualify Only)

1024. WPCSA Rider Opportunity Working English Pleasure — Ji/Ad

1025. WPCSA Rider Opportunity Conformation English Pleasure Stake — Jr//Adult
1026. WPCSA Rider Opportunity English Pleasure Ch & Res — Jr/Adult
1027. USEF Saddleseat English Pleasure Mares/Geldings

1028. WPCSA Junior Welsh Handler — 12 & Under
1029. WPCSA Junior Welsh Handler — 13-17

1030. WPCSA Saddle Seat Equitation — Adult
1031. WPCSA Saddle Seat Equitation — Junior
1032. USEF Saddleseat English Pleasure Open
1033. USEF Saddleseat English Pleasure Ladies/Gents

1034. WPCSA Ranch Pony Pleasure
1035. WPCSA Western Riding
1036. WPCSA Reining

1037. WPCSA Green Pony Working English Pleasure — Jr/Adult

1038. WPCSA Green Pony Conformation English Pleasure Stake — Jr/Adult
1038A. WPCSA Green Pony English Pleasure Ch & Res — Jr/Adult
1039. WPCSA Working Walk-Trot/Jog Pleasure — Adult

1040. WPCSA Conformation Walk-Trot/Jog Pleasure Stake — Adult

1041A. WPCSA Walk-Trot/Jog Pleasure Ch & Res — Adult

1041. WPCSA Green Pony Working Western Pleasure — Jr/Adult

1042. WPCSA Green Pony Conformation Western Pleasure Stake — Jr/Adult
1042A. WPCSA Green Pony Western Pleasure Ch & Res — Jr/Adult
1043. WPCSA Dressage Suitability Under Saddle

1044. WPCSA A/B Working Pleasure Driving — Jr/Adult

1045. WPCSA A/B Conformation Pleasure Driving Stake — Jr/Adult
1046. USEF A/B Conformation Pleasure Driving — Jr/Adult

1047. WPCSA A/B Pleasure Driving Ch & Res — Jr/Adult

1048. USEF A/B Pleasure Driving Ch & Res — Jr/Adult

1049. WPCSA C/D Working Pleasure Driving — Jr/Adult

1050. WPCSA C/D Conformation Pleasure Driving Stake — Jr/Adult
1051. USEF C/D Conformation Pleasure Driving — Jr/Adult

1052. WPCSA C/D Pleasure Driving Ch & Res — Jr/Adult

1053. USEF C/D Pleasure Driving Ch & Res — Jr/Adult

Small Break

1054. USEF HW/PB Conformation English Pleasure — Adult
1055. WPCSA HW/PB Working English Pleasure — Adult

1056. WPCSA HW/PB Conformation English Pleasure Stake — Adult
1057. WPCSA HW/PB English Pleasure Ch & Res — Adult
1058. USEF HW/PB English Pleasure Ch & Res — Adult

1059. USEF A/B Conformation English Pleasure — Junior

1060. WPCSA A/B Working English Pleasure — Junior

1061. WPCSA A/B Conformation English Pleasure Stake — Junior
1062. WPCSA A/B English Pleasure Ch & Res — Junior

1063. USEF A/B English Pleasure Ch & Res — Junior

1064. USEF C/D Conformation English Pleasure — Jr/Adult

1065. WPCSA C/D Working English Pleasure — Jr/Adult

1066. WPCSA C/D Conformation English Pleasure Stake — Jr/Adult
1067. WPCSA C/D English Pleasure Ch & Res — Jr/Adult
1068. USEF C/D English Pleasure Ch & Res — Jr/Adult

1069. USEF A/B Conformation English Pleasure — Adult

1070. WPCSA A/B Working English Pleasure — Adult

1071. WPCSA A/B Conformation English Pleasure Stake — Adult
1072. WPCSA A/B English Pleasure Ch & Res — Adult

1073. USEF A/B English Pleasure Ch & Res — Adult

1074. USEF HW/PB Conformation English Pleasure — Junior
1075. WPCSA-HW/PB Working English Pleasure — Junior

1076. WPCSA HW/PB Conformation English Pleasure Stake — Junior
1077. WPCSA HW/PB English Pleasure Ch & Res — Junior
1078. USEF HW/PB English Pleasure Ch & Res — Junior
1079. WPCSA Carriage Driving Turnout — Jr/Adult

1080. WPCSA Carriage Driving Working — Jr/Adult

1081. WPCSA Carriage Driving Scurry Cones — Jr/Adult

1082. WPCSA Carriage Driving Ch & Res — Jr/Adult

1082A. USEF English Pleasure Driving Open

1082B. USEF English Pleasure Driving Open Championship

1083. WPCSA Ridden Welsh Classic Sections A & B

1084. WPCSA Ridden Welsh Classic Sections C & D

1085. WPCSA Ridden Welsh Classic Half-Welsh/Part-Bred

1086. WPCSA Ridden Welsh Classic Ch & Res (No Entry-Qualify Only)

Small Break

1087. WPCSA Stock Seat Equitation — Adult

1088. USEF HW/PB Conformation Western Pleasure — Adult

1089. WPCSA HW/PB Working Western Pleasure — Adult

1090. WPCSA HW/PB Conformation Western Pleasure Stake — Adult
1091. WPCSA HW/PB Western Pleasure Ch & Res — Adult
1092. USEF HW/PB Western Pleasure Ch & Res — Adult

1093. USEF A/B Conformation Western Pleasure — Junior

1094. WPCSA A/B Working Western Pleasure — Junior

1095. WPCSA A/B Conformation Western Pleasure Stake — Junior
1096. WPCSA A/B Western Pleasure Ch & Res — Junior

1097. USEF A/B Western Pleasure Ch & Res — Junior

1098. USEF A/B Conformation Western Pleasure — Adult

1099. WPCSA A/B Working Western Pleasure — Adult

1100. WPCSA A/B Conformation Western Pleasure Stake — Adult
1101. WPCSA A/B Western Pleasure Ch & Res — Adult

1102. USEF A/B Western Pleasure Ch & Res — Adult

1103. USEF C/D Conformation Western Pleasure — Jr/Adult

1104. WPCSA C/D Working Western Pleasure — Jr/Adult

1105. WPCSA C/D Conformation Western Pleasure Stake — Jr/Adult
1106. WPCSA C/D Western Pleasure Ch & Res — Jr/Adult

1107. USEF C/D Western Pleasure Ch & Res — Jr/Adult

1108. USEF HW/PB Conformation Western Pleasure — Junior

1109. WPCSA HW/PB Working Western Pleasure — Junior

1110. WPCSA HW/PB Conformation Western Pleasure Stake — Junior
1111. WPCSA HW/PB Western Pleasure Ch & Res — Junior
1112. USEF HW/PB Western Pleasure Ch & Res — Junior

1113. WPCSA Stock Seat Equitation — Junior

1114. WPCSA Leadline Walk — 7 & Under

1115. WPCSA Leadline Walk-Trot — 7 & Under
1116. WPCSA Leadline Walk-Trot Poles — 7 & Under
1117. WPCSA Walk Equitation — 12 & Under

1118. WPCSA Walk-Trot Equitation — 12 & Under



1119.
1120.
1121.

WPCSA Walk-Trot Poles Equitation — 12 & Under
WPCSA Working Walk-Trot/Jog Pleasure — Junior
WPCSA Conformation Walk-Trot/Jog Pleasure Stake — Junior

1121.1 WPCSA Walk-Trot/Jog Pleasure Ch & Res — Junior

1122.
1123.
1124.
1125.
1126.

1127.
1128.
1129.
1130.

1130.
1131.
1132.
1133.
1134.
1135.
1136.

1137.
1138.

1139.
1140.
. USEF A/B Working Handy Hunter O/F — Adult
. WPCSA A/B Conformation Hunter U/S — Adult
1143.
1144.
1145.
1146.
. USEF A/B Working Handy Hunter O/F — Junior
1148.
1149.
1150.

1141
1142

1147

1151.

WPCSA Short Stirrup Equitation O/F

WPCSA Short Stirrup Hunter Working O/F

WPCSA Short Stirrup Hunter Stake Working O/F

WPCSA Short Stirrup Hunter Working U/S

WPCSA Short Stirrup Hunter Ch & Res

WPCSA Low Hunter Working O/F

WPCSA Low Hunter Stake Working O/F

WPCSA Low Hunter Working U/S

WPCSA Low Hunter Ch & Res

1 USEF Welsh Pony Hunter Model — H/P - Junior

WPCSA Half-Welsh/Part-Bred Working Hunter O/F — Junior
WPCSA Half-Welsh/Part-Bred Conformation Hunter Stake O/F — Junior
USEF Working Handy Hunter O/F Half/Part — Junior

WPCSA Half-Welsh/Part-Bred Conformation Hunter U/S — Junior
WPCSA Half-Welsh/Part-Bred Hunter Ch & Res — Junior
USEF Half-Welsh/Part-Bred Hunter Ch & Res — Junior
WPCSA Hunt Seat Equitation U/S — Junior

WPCSA Hunt Seat Equitation O/F — Junior

WPCSA A/B Working Hunter O/F — Adult

WPCSA A/B Conformation Hunter Stake O/F — Adult

WPCSA A/B Hunter Ch & Res — Adult

USEF A/B Hunter Ch & Res — Adult

WPCSA A/B Working Hunter O/F — Junior

WPCSA A/B Conformation Hunter Stake O/F — Junior

WPCSA A/B Conformation Hunter U/S — Junior
WPCSA A/B Hunter Ch & Res — Junior

USEF A/B Hunter Ch & Res — Junior

WPCSA Half-Welsh/Part-Bred Working Hunter O/F — Adult

1151.1 USEF Half-Welsh/Part-Bred Pony Hunter Model — Adult

1152.
1153.
1154.
1155.
1156.
1157.
1158.

1159.
1160.
1161.
1162.
1163.
1164.
1165.
1166.
1167.
1168.
1169.

WPCSA Half-Welsh/Part-Bred Conformation Hunter Stake O/F — Adult
USEF Half-Welsh/Part-Bred Working Handy Hunter O/F — Adult
WPCSA Half-Welsh/Part-Bred Conformation Hunter U/S — Adult
WPCSA Half-Welsh/Part-Bred Hunter Ch & Res — Adult
USEF Half-Welsh/Part-Bred Hunter Ch & Res — Adult
WPCSA Hunt Seat Equitation U/S — Adult

WPCSA Hunt Seat Equitation O/F — Adult

WPCSA C/D Working Hunter O/F — Jr/Adult

WPCSA C/D Conformation Hunter Stake O/F — Jr/Adult
USEF C/D Working Handy Hunter O/F —Jr/Adult

WPCSA C/D Conformation Hunter U/S — Jr/Adult

WPCSA C/D Hunter Ch & Res — Jr/Adult

USEF C/D Hunter Ch & Res — Jr/Adult

TBA

WPCSA Long Stirrup Hunter Working O/F

WPCSA Long Stirrup Hunter Stake Working O/F

WPCSA Long Stirrup Hunter Working U/S

WPCSA Long Stirrup Hunter Ch & Res

Time/Location TBA

1170.
1171.
1172.
1173.
1174.
1175.
1176.
11717.
1178.
1179.
1180.
1181.
1182.

USEF Western Pleasure Open

USEF Western Pleasure Open Champ
USEF Western Pleasure Junior

USEF Western Pleasure Junior Champ
USEF Western Pleasure Amateur
USEF Western Pleasure Amateur Champ
USEF Western Trail Open

USEF Western Trail Junior

USEF Western Trail Amateur
WPCSA In-Hand Trail — Junior
WPCSA In-Hand Trail — Adult
WPCSA Trail — Junior

WPCSA Trail — Adult

AHA MEMBERSHIP STATEMENT
EACH COMPETITOR (THIS INCLUDES AT LEAST ONE RECORDED OWNER AND
ALL TRAINERS, DRIVERS, RIDERS, HALTER HANDLERS, COACHES AND THE
PERSON(S) SIGNING THE ENTRY BLANK) IN AN ARABIAN HORSE ASSOCIATION
RECOGNIZED ARABIAN DIVISION, AT THE TIME OF ENTRY INTO A
COMPETITION, MUST SUBMIT A COPY OF A VALID AHA
MEMBERSHIP/COMPETITION CARD, JOIN AHA OR PAY AN AHA SINGLE EVENT
MEMBERSHIP FEE PER COMPETITOR. WHEN AN AGENT SIGNS FOR THE
OWNER AT AN AHA RECOGNIZED COMPETITION, BOTH THE OWNER AND
AGENT MUST BE MEMBERS OF AHA OR PAY THE AHA SINGLE EVENT
MEMBERSHIP. SINGLE EVENT MEMBERSHIP IS NOT ACCEPTABLE AT AHA
REGIONAL OR NATIONAL COMPETITIONS. EXHIBITORS IN WALK-TROT
CLASSES ARE EXEMPT FROM AHA MEMBERSHIP REQUIREMENTS AT
QUALIFYING COMPETITIONS, BUT MUST HAVE AN AHA MEMBERSHIP WITH
COMPETITION CARD AT AHA REGIONAL AND NATIONAL COMPETITIONS.
EXHIBITORS IN LEAD LINE CLASSES OR PARENTS/GUARDIANS SIGNING
FORMINORS ARE EXEMPT FROM AHA MEMBERSHIP REQUIREMENTS. (BOD
5/12)

USEF Motorized Vehicle Statement
Minors who do not have a valid driver’s license which allows them to operate a motorized
vehicle in the state in which they reside will not be permitted to operate a motorized vehicle
of any kind, including, but not limited to, golf carts, motorcycles, scooters, or farm utility
vehicles, on the competition grounds of licensed competitions. Minors who have a valid
temporary license may operate the above described motorized vehicles as long as they are
accompanied by an adult with a valid driver’s license. The parent/legal guardian or individual
who signs the entry blank as a parent or guardian of a minor operating a motorized vehicle in
violation of this rule are solely responsible for any damages, claims, losses or actions resulting
from that operation. Violations of this rule will be cause for penalties against those
responsible for the child committing the offense. Wheelchairs and other mobility assistance
devices for individuals with disabilities are exempt from this rule. The unsafe use of personal
electronic transport devices, as determined by the competition officials and management in
their sole discretion, that do not require a driver’s license to operate, including but not
limited to segways, hover boards, and single wheeled scooters is prohibited on competition
grounds. Operating such devices in areas where people gather may be deemed “unsafe use”
if there is a risk of harm to others. If the operator of the device is a minor, the parent/legal
guardian or individual who signs the entry blank as a parent or guardian of a minor operating
the device in violation of this rule is accountable and may be subject to penalties.
Wheelchairs and other mobility assistance devices for individuals with disabilities are exempt
from this rule.

Lodging Information
HamptonInn & Suites  Horseheads 607-795-3333
Country Inn & Suites Horseheads 607-739-9205
Holiday Inn Express Horseheads 607-739-3681
Hilton Garden Big Flats 607-795-1111
Holiday Inn Elmira 607-734-4211
Candlewood Suites Horseheads 607-873-7676
Red Jacket Inn Horseheads 607-734-1616
Mark Twain Elmira 607-733-9144




ENTRIES

ENTRIES CLOSE May 10t 2023. No entries accepted by phone. A
check for FULL payment must accompany entries. Entries postmarked
after May 10t 2023 (postage meter not acceptable) will be charged a
late fee of $25.00 per horse. Class fees will be at the regular fees, no
additional post entry fees will be charged. ENTRIES MUST BE
EMAILED!

Canadian Exhibitors must pay in US funds either by money order or

check drawn on a US Bank

POST ENTRIES Post entries for additional classes will be accepted until
the end of the session prior. Morning classes by 8 PM the evening before.
If you enter after that time, there will be an additional fee of 5.00 for regular
classes and 10.00 for Championships classes. If not entered when shown,
the exhibitor will be charged a double entry fee.

Checks returned by the bank will be charged 10% of the face value of the
check or $100.00, whichever is the greater amount.

No post dated checks will be accepted without prior approval of the show
manager.

SHOW ACCOUNTS An open account may be started at the show for post
entries only if a signed, blank check payable to Elmira Arabianis lefton
file at the office. If a posted class is charged to the exhibitors account, and
is later scratched, the exhibitor is still responsible for payment of that class.
Even exchanges for posts and scratches will be allowed with the exception
of the sport horse classes, provided they are done at the same time and is
the same owner or payee. No prize money checks will be issued until the
exhibitor has cleared his show account. Prize money vouchers may be used
as a credit against the exhibitors show account.

Entry Fees
Regular Classes $35.00
Performance Championship/Stakes Classes $45.00
Sport Horse In Hand & Under Saddle $35.00
Sport Horse Championships $45.00
OF EQ/Hunter Hack Classes $35.00
Dressage Tests (Intro-4th Level) $40.00
TBA “buy a class”

Regular class $35.00
Walk/Trot/Jog

Regular $20.00

Championship $25.00
Exhibition Classes $20.00
Exhibition O/F Classes $20.00
Exhibition Championships $25.00
Other fees
Office Fee / Per Horse $40.00
AHA 9-90/per horse $10.00
AHA Recording Fee/per horse $10.00
USEF Feelper horse $23.00
Late Fee (after 5/10/23) Per Horse $25.00
AHA Single Event Fee. $35.00
BOX STALLS (Thurs — Sun) $90.00
TACK STALLS $90.00
Early arrival per stall (prior to Thursday at 1:00 PM) $25.00
Camper (Thursday-Sunday) $150.00
Showing from trailer per horse per day $40.00

(Halter horses only Performance horses must be stabled)
USEF ONE DAY FEE $45.00

Welsh Fees & Additional Rules can be found

on page 22

Exhibitor Information

CAMPER HOOKUP Campers that require electrical & water hookup
and will be on a first come first serve basis. No camper spots will be
reserved over the phone. If your camper is self-contained there is no
fee.

PRIZE MONEY Vouchers and Awards will be given out with the
ribbons. Vouchers may be turned in at the show office for prize
money. Prize money and Awards not claimed will not be mailed.
Prize Money will be awarded in designated Championship
classes ONLY!

REFUNDS/VET SCRATCHES/DR. CERTIFICATES Full refund, less
office fee before closing date. After closing date Vet/Doctors
certificate must be in the Show Secretary's hands before the end of
the show. Stalls fees, Office fees and 9-90 fees are NOT refundable.
NO REFUNDS ONCE ON THE SHOW GROUNDS. In the case
where a horse has been entered and not shown all fees will be
forfeited.

SCRATCHES The office must be notified if a horse does not intend
to show in-a class for which it has been entered. A $25.00 no show
fee will be charged to the exhibitor for not notifying the office. In the
case where a horse has been entered and not shown, class fees will
be forfeited.

SHOWING OUT OF TRAILER Showing horses from the trailer
and/or van is permitted for halter ONLY. All performance horses must
be stabled.

WARM UP RING There is to be no lunging or long lining in the warm
up ring when classes are in session. The ring will have lights on until
11pm Thursday, Friday, and Saturday.

Footing & Ring Dimensions

Ring 1-Main Ring --- 150’ x 285’ with Sand Footing

Ring 2 & 3 - Lower Rings --- 150" x 300’ with Sand Footing

Ring 4 — Sport Horse/Jumping Ring --- 150 x 225’ — Rubber/Sand Mix

STABLING AND ARRIVAL INFORMATION

*** Stalls, but not location may be reserved with full payment ***
Stalls are made out of wood, 12’ x 12” with concrete floors, stalls have
permanent swinging wooden doors.

SMOKING IS NOT PERMITTED IN BARNS

Stall reservations forms must be filled out & returned. Stalls will be
assigned using this form. Only one form required per group wishing to be
stabled together. ASSIGNMENTS OF STALLS IS ENTIRELY THE
PREROGATIVE OF SHOW MANAGEMENT. Early entry is to the
advantage of the exhibitor. Stalls are temporary box stalls. NO Initial
bedding will be furnished.

Shavings & hay MUST BE PRE-PAID by May 10th
Or you may bring your own

Stalls are will be available starting Thursday May 25th @ 1:00 PM for the
weekend. Anyone arriving earlier: please call show management

HEALTH CERTIFICATES
OUT OF STATE HORSES
Health Certificates (within 30 days)
Negative Coggins Test (taken within 12 months prior
to show date) Current Rabies Certificate
EIV & EHV-1 proof of vaccination (within 6 months
of the show) NY HORSES
Negative Coggins Test Dated
1/1/19 or later Current Rabies
Certificate
EIV & EHV-1 proof of vaccination (within 6 months of the show)




Arabian/Half Arabian Classes

Open to AHA Registered Horses

Sport Horse Under Saddle

119.
107.
126.
105.
134.
108.
139.
117.
130.
121.
138.
103.
111.
125.
112.
128.
116.
135.
122.
127.
123.
136.

HA/AA Sport Horse Show Hack

HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle Limit Horse (773)
HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle Limit Rider (773)
HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle Ladies/Gents (773)
HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle Ladies/Gents (774)
HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle ATR (777)

HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle ATR (788)

HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle Open (773)

HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle Open Champ (774)
HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle JTR (1095)

HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle JTR (788)

Arabian Sport Horse Show Hack

Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle Limit Horse (336)
Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle Limit Rider (335)
Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle Open (335)

Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle Open Champ (336)
Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle JTR (1066)

Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle JTR Champ (788)
Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle Ladies/Gents (335)

Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle Ladies/Gents Champ (336)

Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle ATR (339)
Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle ATR Champ (788)

A/HA/AA Working Hunters

202.
203.
204.
205.
206.
207.
208.
209.
218.
219.
220.
221.
222.
223.
224.
225.
226.

A/HA/AA Cross Rails Open A (2032)

A/HA/AA Cross Rails Open B (2032)

A/HA/AA Cross Rails U/S Open (2039)

A/HA/AA Cross Rails Open Champ (2033)
A/HA/AA Cross Rails 10 & Under A (1597)

A/HA/AA Cross Rails 10 & Under B (1597)

A/HA/AA Cross Rails 10 & Under U/S (1598)
A/HA/AA Cross Rails 10 & Under Champ (1599)
A/HA/AA Working Hunter 2ft A JTR (1213)

A/HA/AA Working Hunter 2ft B JTR (1213)

A/HA/AA Working Hunter 2ft Handy Hunter JTR (1213)
A/HA/AA Working Hunter 2ft U/S JTR (1214)
A/HA/AA Working Hunter 2ft Champ ATR (1215)
A/HA/AA Mod. Working Hunter ATR 2°3” (1203)
A/HA/AA Mod. Working Hunter ATR 2°3” (1203)
A/HA/AA Mod. Working Handy Hunter ATR 2°3” (1203)
A/HA/AA Mod. Working Hunter ATR 2°3” U/S(2397)

227. A/THA/AA Mod. Working Hunter ATR 2°3” Champ (1206)

228.
229.
230.
231.
232.
234.
235.
236.
237.
238.
241.
242.
243.
244.
245.
246.
247.
248.
249.
250.
251.
252.
253.
254
255.

A/HA/AA Working Hunter 14.2 & Under ATR 2°3” A (1603)
A/HA/AA Working Hunter 14.2 & Under ATR 2°3” B (1603)
A/HA/AA Working Hunter 14.2 & U ATR 2°3” Handy (1603)
A/HA/AA Working Hunter 14.2 & Under ATR 2°3” U/S (1602)
A/HA/AA Working Hunter 14.2 & Under ATR 2°3” Champ
A/HA/AA Green Working Hunter (1210)

A/HA/AA Green Working Hunter (1210)

A/HA/AA Green Working Hunter Handy Hunter (1210)
A/HA/AA Green Working Hunter U/S (1211)

A/HA/AA Green Working Hunter Champ (1212)

A/HA/AA Regular Working Hunter JTR 2°6” A (783)
A/HA/AA Regular Working Hunter JTR 2°6” B (783)
A/HA/AA Regular Working Hunter JTR 2°6” Handy (783)
A/HA/AA Regular Working Hunter JTR 2°6” U/S (718)
A/HA/AA Regular Working Hunter JTR 2°6” Champ (784)
A/HA/AA Modified Working Hunter Open 2°9” A (2398)
A/HA/AA Modified Working Hunter Open 2°9” B (2398)
A/HA/AA Modified Working Hunter Open 2°9” Handy (2398)
A/HA/AA Modified Working Hunter Open 2°9” U/S (2397)
A/HA/AA Modified Working Hunter Open 2°9” Champ (2399)
A/HA/AA Regular Working Hunter 3° A (1041)

A/HA/AA Regular Working Hunter 3’ B (1041)

A/HA/AA Regular Working Hunter 3’ Handy ( 1042)

. A/HA/AA Regular Working Hunter 3° U/S (1042)

A/HA/AA Regular Working Hunter 3’ Champ (1043)

Sport Horse In Hand

141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.

Arabian Sport Horse Mares In-Hand Hunter Type Open (2700)
Arabian Sport Horse Mares In-Hand Hunter Type ATH (2708)
Arabian Sport Horse Mares In-Hand Hunter Type JTH (2712)
Arabian SHIH Hunter Type Mares Open Champ (2701)
Arabian SHIH Hunter Type Mares ATH Champ (2709)
Arabian SHIH Hunter Type Mares JTH Champ (2713)

147.Arabian Sport Horse Mares In-Hand Dressage Open (2760)
148.Arabian Sport Horse Mares In-Hand Dressage Type ATH (2768)

149.
150.
151.

Arabian Sport Horse Mares In-Hand Dressage Type JTH (2727)
Arabian SHIH Dressage Type Mares Open Champ (2761)
Arabian SHIH Dressage Type Mares ATH Champ (2769)

152.Arabian SHIH Dressage Type Mares JTH Champ (2773)

153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.

HA/AA Sport Horse Mares In-Hand Hunter Type Open (2820)
HA/AA Sport Horse Mares In-Hand Hunter Type ATH (2828)
HA/AA Sport Horse Mares In-Hand Hunter Type JTH (2832)
HA/AA SHIH Hunter Type Mares Open Champ (2821)
HA/AA SHIH Hunter Type Mares ATH Champ (2828)
HA/AA SHIH Hunter Type Mares JTH Champ (2833)
HA/AA Sport Horse Mares In-Hand Dressage Type Open (2880)
HA/AA Sport Horse Mares In-Hand Dressage Type ATH (2888)
HA/AA Sport Horse Mares In-Hand Dressage Type JTH (2892)
HA/AA SHIH Dressage Type Mares Open Champ (2881)
HA/AA SHIH Dressage Type Mares ATH Champ (2889)
HA/AA SHIH Dressage Type Mares JTH Champ (2893)

165.Arabian Sport Horse Gelding In-Hand Hunter Type Open (2720)

166.
167.
168.
169.
170.

Arabian Sport Horse Gelding In-Hand Hunter Type ATH (2748)
Arabian Sport Horse Gelding In-Hand Hunter Type JTH (2752)
Arabian SHIH Hunter Type Geldings Open Champ (2741)
Arabian SHIH Hunter Type Geldings ATH Champ (2749)
Arabian SHIH Hunter Type Geldings JTH Champ (2753)

171. Arabian Sport Horse Gelding In-Hand Dressage Type Open (2800)
172.Arabian Sport Horse Gelding In-Hand Dressage Type ATH (2808)
173.Arabian Sport Horse Gelding In-Hand Dressage Type JTH (2812)

174.
175.
176.

Arabian SHIH Dressage Type Geldings Open Champ (2801)
Arabian SHIH Dressage Type Geldings ATH Champ (2809)
Arabian SHIH Dressage Type Geldings JTH Champ (2813)

177 HA/AA Sport Horse Gelding In-Hand Hunter Type Open (2860)

178.
179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184.
185.
186.
187.
188.
189.
190.
191.
192.
193.
194.
195.
196.
197.
198.
199.
200.

HA/AA Sport Horse Gelding In-Hand Hunter Type ATH (2868)
HA/AA Sport Horse Gelding In-Hand Hunter Type JTH (2872)
HA/AA SHIH Hunter Type Geldings Open Champ (2861)
HA/AA SHIH Hunter Type Geldings ATH Champ (2869)
HA/AA SHIH Hunter Type Geldings JTH Champ (2873)
HA/AA Sport Horse Gelding In-Hand Dressage Type Open (2920)
HA/AA Sport Horse Gelding In-Hand Dressage Type ATH (2928)
HA/AA Sport Horse Gelding In-Hand Dressage Type JTH (2932)
HA/AA SHIH Dressage Type Geldings Open Champ (2920)
HA/AA SHIH Dressage Type Geldings ATH Champ (2929)
HA/AA SHIH Dressage Type Geldings JTH Champ (2933)
Arabian Sport Horse Stallion In-Hand Hunter Type Open (2720)
Arabian Sport Horse Stallion In-Hand Hunter Type ATH (2728)
Arabian Sport Horse Stallion In-Hand Dressage Type Open (2780)
Arabian Sport Horse Stallion In-Hand Dressage Type ATH (2788)
Arabian Sport Horse Stallion In-Hand Open Champ (47)
Arabian Sport Horse Stallion In-Hand ATH Champ (50)
HA/AA Sport Horse Stallion In-Hand Hunter Type Open (2840)
HA/AA Sport Horse Stallion In-Hand Hunter Type ATH (2848)
HA/AA Sport Horse Stallion In-Hand Dressage Type Open (2900)
HA/AA Sport Horse Stallion In-Hand Dressage Type ATH (2908)
HA/AA Sport Horse Stallion Open Champ (45)

HA/AA Sport Horse Stallions ATH Champ (48)

A/HA/AA Equitation

256. A/HA/AA Hunter Seat Medal NTJ 18 & Under (938)

210. A/HA/AA Hunter Seat Equitation Flat 10 & Under (915)
211. A/HA/AA Hunter Seat Equitation 13 & Under (939)
212. A/HA/AA Hunter Seat Equitation 14-18 (939)

213. A/HA/AA Hunter Seat Equitation Flat 19 & Over (939)
233. AHA Hunter Seat Eq Modified O/F Medal JTR 2°3” (945)
239. A/HA/AA Hunter Seat Equitation O/F ATR (946)

240. AHA Hunter Seat Equitation O/F Medal JTR (945)



A/HA/AA Walk-Trot (USEF Membership Exempt)

106. Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle W/T 10&U (1548)

131. Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle W/T 10&U Champ (1549)
113. HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle W/T 10&U (1548)

129. HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle W/T 10&U Champ (1549)
118. A/HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle W/T 11&0 (1261)

137. A/HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle W/T 11&0 Champ (1262)

USEF English Pleasure Classes

Open to all Horses/Ponies, USEF Membership Required
101. USEF English Pleasure Hunt Seat Ladies/Gents

102. USEF English Pleasure Hunt Seat Open

109. USEF English Pleasure Hunt Seat Mares/Geldings
110. USEF English Pleasure Hunt Seat Limit Horse

114. USEF English Pleasure Hunt Seat Junior

115. USEF English Pleasure Hunt Seat Amateur

132. USEF English Pleasure Hunt Seat Open Champ
133. USEF English Pleasure Hunt Seat Ladies/Gents Champ
1027. USEF English Pleasure Saddleseat Mares/Geldings
1032. USEF English Pleasure Saddleseat Open

1033. USEF English Pleasure Saddleseat Ladies/Gents
1082A. USEF English Pleasure Driving Open

1082B. USEF English Pleasure Driving Open Champ

USEF Western Pleasure Classes

Open to all Horses/Ponies, USEF Membership Required
1170. USEF Western Pleasure Open

1171. USEF Western Pleasure Open Champ
1172. USEF Western Pleasure Junior

1173. USEF Western Pleasure Junior Champ
1174. USEF Western Pleasure Amateur

1175. USEF Western Pleasure Amateur Champ
1176. USEF Western Trail Open

1177. USEF Western Trail Junior

1178. USEF Western Trail Amateur

WPCSA Welsh Classes
Open to WPCSA Registered Ponies
Halter & Performance Championships “No Entry-Qualify Only”

WPCSA Halter
1001. WPCSA Section A Geldings All Ages
1002. WPCSA Section B Geldings All Ages
1003. WPCSA Sections C & D Geldings All Ages
1004. WPCSA Gelding Supreme Champion & Reserve (No Entry-Qualify Only)
1005. WPCSA Section A Fillies 2 & Under
1006. WPCSA Section A Mares 3 & Over
1007. WPCSA Section A Colts 2 & Under
1008. WPCSA Section A Stallions 3 & Over
1000. WPCSA Section A Grand Champion & Reserve (No Entry-Qualify Only)
1010. WPCSA Section B Fillies 2 & Under
1011. WPCSA Section B Mares 3 & Over
1012. WPCSA Section B Colts 2 & Under
1013. WPCSA Section B Stallions 3 & Over
1014. WPCSA Section B Grand Champion & Reserve (No Entry-Qualify Only)
1015. WPCSA Sections C & D Fillies 2 & Under
1016. WPCSA Sections C & D Mares 3 & Over
1017. WPCSA Sections C & D Colts 2 & Under
1018. WPCSA Sections C & D Stallions 3 & Over
1019. WPCSA Sections C & D Grand Champion & Reserve
(No Entry-Qualify Only)
1020. WPCSA Supreme Champion & Reserve (No Entry-Qualify Only)
1021. WPCSA Half-Welsh/Part-Bred 2 & Under
1022. WPCSA Half-Welsh/Part-Bred 3 & Over

1023. WPCSA Half-Welsh/Part-Bred Grand Champion & Reserve
(No Entry-Qualify Only)

1028. WPCSA Junior Welsh Handler — 12 & Under
1029. WPCSA Junior Welsh Handler — 13-17

WPCSA Pleasure Driving

1044. WPCSA A/B Working Pleasure Driving — Jr/Adult

1045. WPCSA A/B Conf. Pleasure Driving Stake ($15, $10, $5, $5) — Jr/Adult
1046. USEF A/B Conformation Pleasure Driving — Jr/Adult

1047. WPCSA A/B Pleasure Driving Ch & Res — Jr/Adult

1048. USEF A/B Pleasure Driving Ch & Res — Jr/Adult

1049. WPCSA C/D Working Pleasure Driving — Jr/Adult

1050. WPCSA C/D Conf. Pleasure Driving Stake ($15, $10, $5, $5) — Ji/Adult
1051. USEF C/D Conformation Pleasure Driving — Jr/Adult

1052. WPCSA C/D Pleasure Driving Ch & Res — Jr/Adult

1053. USEF C/D Pleasure Driving Ch & Res — Jr/Adult

WPCSA Carriage Pleasure Driving

1079. WPCSA Carriage Driving Turnout — Jr/Adult
1080. WPCSA Carriage Driving Working — Jr/Adult
1081. WPCSA Carriage Driving Scurry Cones — Jr/Adult
1082. WPCSA Carriage Driving Ch & Res — Jr/Adult

WPCSA Equitation

1030. WPCSA Saddle Seat Equitation — Adult

1031. WPCSA Saddle Seat Equitation — Junior

1087. WPCSA Stock Seat Equitation — Adult

1113. WPCSA Stock Seat Equitation — Junior

1137. WPCSA Hunt Seat Equitation U/S — Junior

1138. WPCSA Hunt Seat Equitation O/F — Junior

1157. WPCSA Hunt Seat Equitation U/S — Adult

1158. WPCSA Hunt Seat Equitation O/F — Adult

1114. WPCSA Leadline Walk — 7 & Under

1115. WPCSA Leadline Walk-Trot — 7 & Under

1116. WPCSA Leadline Walk-Trot Poles — 7 & Under
1117. WPCSA Walk Equitation — 12 & Under

1118. WPCSA Walk-Trot Equitation — 12 & Under
1119. WPCSA Walk-Trot Poles Equitation — 12 & Under
1122. WPCSA Short Stirrup Equitation O/F

WPCSA Working Western

1034. WPCSA Ranch Pony Pleasure
1035. WPCSA Western Riding

1036. WPCSA Reining

1179. WPCSA In-Hand Trail — Junior
1180. WPCSA In-Hand Trail — Adult
1181. WPCSA Trail — Junior

1182. WPCSA Trail — Adult

WPCSA Pleasure Misc.

1120. WPCSA Working Walk-Trot/Jog Pleasure — Junior

1121. WPCSA Conformation Walk-Trot/Jog Pleasure Stake — Junior
1121.1 WPCSA Walk-Trot/Jog Pleasure Ch & Res — Junior
1024. WPCSA Rider Opportunity Working English Pleasure — Jr/Adult

1025. WPCSA Rider Opportunity Conformation English Pleasure Stake — Jr/Adult

1026. WPCSA Rider Opportunity English Pleasure Ch & Res — Jr/Adult
1037. WPCSA Green Pony Working English Pleasure — Jr/Adult

1038. WPCSA Green Pony Conformation English Pleasure Stake — Jr/Adult
1038A. WPCSA Green Pony English Pleasure Ch & Res — Jr/Adult
1039. WPCSA Working Walk-Trot/Jog Pleasure — Adult

1040. WPCSA Conformation Walk-Trot/Jog Pleasure Stake — Adult

1041A. WPCSA Walk-Trot/Jog Pleasure Ch & Res — Adult

1041. WPCSA Green Pony Working Western Pleasure — Jr/Adult

1042. WPCSA Green Pony Conformation Western Pleasure Stake — Jr/Adult
1042A. WPCSA Green Pony Western Pleasure Ch & Res — Jr/Adult
1043. WPCSA Dressage Suitability Under Saddle

1083. WPCSA Ridden Welsh Classic Sections A & B

1084. WPCSA Ridden Welsh Classic Sections C & D

1085. WPCSA Ridden Welsh Classic Half-Welsh/Part-Bred

1086. WPCSA Ridden Welsh Classic Ch & Res (No Entry-Qualify Only)

WPCSA English Pleasure

1054. USEF HW/PB Conformation English Pleasure — Adult

1055. WPCSA HW/PB Working English Pleasure — Adult

1056. WPCSA HW/PB Conf. English Pleasure Stake ($20, $15, $10, $5) — Adult
1057. WPCSA HW/PB English Pleasure Ch & Res — Adult

1058. USEF HW/PB English Pleasure Ch & Res — Adult



1059. USEF A/B Conformation English Pleasure — Junior 1134. WPCSA Half-Welsh/Part-Bred Conformation Hunter U/S — Junior

1060. WPCSA A/B Working English Pleasure — Junior 1135. WPCSA Half-Welsh/Part-Bred Hunter Ch & Res — Junior

1061. WPCSA A/B Conf. English Pleasure Stake ($20, $15, $10, $5) — Junior 1136. USEF Half-Welsh/Part-Bred Hunter Ch & Res — Junior

1062. WPCSA A/B English Pleasure Ch & Res — Junior 1139. WPCSA A/B Working Hunter O/F — Adult

1063. USEF A/B English Pleasure Ch & Res — Junior 1140. WPCSA A/B Conf. Hunter Stake O/F ($20, $15, $10, $5) — Adult

1064. USEF C/D Conformation English Pleasure — Jr/Adult 1141. USEF A/B Working Handy Hunter O/F — Adult

1065. WPCSA C/D Working English Pleasure — Jr/Adult 1142. WPCSA A/B Conformation Hunter U/S — Adult

1066. WPCSA C/D Conf. English Pleasure Stake ($20, $15, $10, $5) — Jr/Adult 1143. WPCSA A/B Hunter Ch & Res — Adult

1067. WPCSA C/D English Pleasure Ch & Res — Jr/Adult 1144. USEF A/B Hunter Ch & Res — Adult

1068. USEF C/D English Pleasure Ch/Res — Jr/Adult 1145. WPCSA A/B Working Hunter O/F — Junior

1069. USEF A/B Conformation English Pleasure — Adult 1146. WPCSA A/B Conf. Hunter Stake O/F ($20, $15, $10, $5) — Junior

1070. WPCSA A/B Working English Pleasure — Adult 1147. USEF A/B Working Handy Hunter O/F — Junior

1071. WPCSA A/B Conf. English Pleasure Stake (320, $15, $10, $5) — Adult 1148. WPCSA A/B Conformation Hunter U/S — Junior

1072. WPCSA A/B English Pleasure Ch & Res — Adult 1149. WPCSA A/B Hunter Ch & Res — Junior

1073. USEF A/B English Pleasure Ch & Res — Adult 1150. USEF A/B Hunter Ch & Res — Junior

1074. USEF HW/PB Conformation English Pleasure — Junior 1151. WPCSA Half-Welsh/Part-Bred Working Hunter O/F — Adult

1075. WPCSA HW/PB Working English Pleasure — Junior 1152. WPCSA Half-Welsh/Part-Bred Conf. Hunter Stake O/F (820, $15, $10, $5) —

1076. WPCSA HW/PB Conf. English Pleasure Stake ($20, $15, $10, $5) — Junior Adult

1077. WPCSA HW/PB English Pleasure Ch & Res — Junior 1153. USEF Half-Welsh/Part-Bred Working Handy Hunter O/F — Adult

1078. USEF HW/PB English Pleasure Ch & Res — Junior 1154. WPCSA Half-Welsh/Part-Bred Conformation Hunter U/S — Adult
1155. WPCSA Half-Welsh/Part-Bred Hunter Ch & Res — Adult

WPCSA Western Pleasure 1156. USEF Half-Welsh/Part-Bred Hunter Ch & Res — Adult

1088. USEF HW/PB Conformation Western Pleasure — Adult SLAO PR S MC/D Working Hunter O/F — Jr/Adult

1089. WPCSA HW/PB WOI'klIlg Western Pleasure — Adult 1160. WPCSA C/D COHf Hunter Stake O/F ($20, $15, $10, $5) — Jr/Adult

1090. WPCSA HW/PB Conf. Western Pleasure Stake ($20, $15, $10, $5) — Adult JABIRUEET C/D: Vorking Handy Hunter O/F — Jr/Adult

1091. WPCSA HW/PB Western Pleasure Ch & Res — Adult 1162. WPCSA C/D Conformation Hunter U/S — Jr/Adult
1092. USEF HW/PB Western Pleasure Ch & Res — Adult e 5 C/D Hilnfer Ch & Res — Jr/Adult
1093. USEF A/B Conformation Western Pleasure — Junior 1164. USEF C/D Huntgr Ch & Res - Jr/Adult

1094. WPCSA A/B Working Western Pleasure — Junior 1166. WPCSA Long S‘%““P Hunter Working O/.F

1095. WPCSA A/B Conf. Western Pleasure Stake (520, $15, $10, $5) — Junior B > on gtirrup Hunter Stake Working O/F

1096. WPCSA A/B Western Pleasure Ch & Res — Junior 1168. WPCSA Long Stirrup Hunter Working U/S
1169. WPCSA Long Stirrup Hunter Ch & Res

1097. USEF A/B Western Pleasure Ch & Res — Junior

1098. USEF A/B Conformation Western Pleasure — Adult

1099. WPCSA A/B Working Western Pleasure — Adult

1100. WPCSA A/B Conf. Western Pleasure Stake ($20, $15, $10, $5) — Adult
1101. WPCSA A/B Western Pleasure Ch & Res — Adult

1102. USEF A/B Western Pleasure Ch & Res — Adult

1103. USEF C/D Conformation Western Pleasure — Jr/Adult

1104. WPCSA C/D Working Western Pleasure — Jr/Adult

1105. WPCSA C/D Conf. Western Pleasure Stake ($20, $15, $10, $5) — Jr/Adult
1106. WPCSA C/D Western Pleasure Ch & Res — Jr/Adult

1107. USEF C/D Western Pleasure Ch & Res — Jr/Adult

1108. USEF HW/PB Conformation Western Pleasure — Junior

1109. WPCSA HW/PB Working Western Pleasure — Junior

1110. WPCSA HW/PB Conf. Western Pleasure Stake ($20, $15, $10, $5) — Junior
1111. WPCSA HW/PB Western Pleasure Ch & Res — Junior

1112. USEF HW/PB Western Pleasure Ch & Res — Junior

WPCSA Hunter

1123. WPCSA Short Stirrup Hunter Working O/F

1124. WPCSA Short Stirrup Hunter Stake Working O/F

1125. WPCSA Short Stirrup Hunter Working U/S

1126. WPCSA Short Stirrup Hunter Ch & Res

1127. WPCSA Low Hunter Working O/F

1128. WPCSA Low Hunter Stake Working O/F

1129. WPCSA Low Hunter Working U/S

1130. WPCSA Low Hunter Ch & Res

1131. WPCSA Half-Welsh/Part-Bred Working Hunter O/F — Junior

1132. WPCSA Half-Welsh/Part-Bred Conf. Hunter Stake O/F ($20, $15, $10, $5)
- Junior

1133. USEF Half-Welsh/Part-Bred Working Handy Hunter O/F — Junior
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May 26-28™ 2023 — USEF/Opportunity Entry Form — Exluding Welsh Entries

Entries Close May 10" 2023

PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT ONLY ONE HORSE PER ENTRY FORM.

Horse’s Name Reg. No. DOB MM/DD/YY {Sex (Color Sweepstakes
Yes No
Sire Dam Horse USEF ID# Horse USDF #
C R
. Classes / Sections TOTAL FEES
Rider 1
Entry Fees $
Name DOB MM/DD/YY Amateur Certificate Junior/AmateurRelationship to horse owner
Yes  No
AHA# USEF/ECH# USDF# US Citizen: ~ Yes No
Address I City | State Zip
. Classes / Sections TOTAL FEES
Rider 2
Entry Fees $
Name \DOB MM/DD/YY Amateur Certificate ‘ Junior/AmateurRelationship to horse owner
Yes  No
AHA# USEF/ECH# USDF# US Citizen: Yes No
Address | City | State Zip
. Classes / Sections TOTAL FEES
Rider 3
Entry Fees $
Name DOB MM/DD/YY Amateur Certificate Junior/AmateurRelationship to horse owner
Yes No
AHA# USEF/ECH# USDF# US Citizen: Yes No
Address ‘ City | State Zip

Each person signing this entry form acknowledges that he/she has read the front and reverse of this Entry Form and agrees to the applicable terms, conditions, waivers
ALL OWNERS, TRAINERS, RIDERS, DRIVERS & HANDLERS MUST SIGN ON THE BACK. Minor entrants must also have parent/guardian signature(s) on the back., releases, indemnification and consent as set forth

herein. Each person agrees that the information is accurate to the best of his/her knowledge.

THE FOLLOWING MUST BE SENT WITH YOUR ENTRIES

- - - - - Total Entry Fees $
Photo copies of AHA, USEF/EC, Membership cards for each Rider/Driver/Handler/ Trainer/Owner,
Horses Registation papers & Purchase contract if applicable and Stall Reservation Forms Office Fee (per horse) @ $40.00
OWNER INFORMATION Owner name as it appears on registration papers/purchase contract USEF Fee 8 Drug 8 Admin _$23.00
AHA 9-90 & Recoding $10.00
Name USEF/EC#
Stalls @. $90.00
Farm/Ranch USEF Farmit Sport Horse/In Hand Classes $30.00
Current Address Phone Sport Horse Championship Classes $40.00
City ST Zip AHA Dressage (Intro-2nd Level) $40.00
Email OIF Divisions $75.00
TRAINER INFORMATION (must be filled out, if there is no trainer, owner may write same in trainer information) Walk-Trot Classes $20.00
Walk- Trot Championship Classes _$25.00
Name
Late Fee $25.00
USEF/ECH Camper 3-Days $150.00
Address Phone Showing from Trailer (Halter Only) _ $40.00
City ST Zip Early Arrival (Prior to Thursday 1:00 PM) $25.00
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION Camper Plate # Camper make USEF Show Pass Fee $45.00
Send Acknowledgementto  Owner Trainer
Email Acknowledgement to (Print) TOTAL FEES DUE $
Stable with
Send Stall Reservation form with entries. Stalls are assigned using this form.
ENTRIES CLOSE May 10t 2023  Make Checks payable to ELMIRA ARABIAN OFFICE USE ONLY
Mail To: Marie Taylor — Elmira Arabian Office Use Total
23034 Dabney Mill $
N. Dinwiddie, VA 23803 Paid $
dabneymlll@aol.com Check Number
Please Call/Text Ronald Bartholomew for Stabling Requests — 315-209-9186
Date Revd

ALL ENTRY FORMS MUST BE PROPERLY SIGNED ON NEXT PAGE

ANYONE WISHING TO BE STABLED TOGETHER MUST SEND ENTRIES IN SAME ENVELOPE WITH COMPLETED STALL RESERVATION FORM




Entries Close May 10™ 2023

Elmira Arabian & Sport Horse Classic
May 26-28" 2023 — Welsh Entry Form
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PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT ONLY ONE HORSE PER ENTRY FORM.

Horse's Name Reg. No. DOB MM/DD/YY Sex (Color Sweepstakes
Yes No
Sire Dam Horse USEF ID# Horse USDF #
C R
. Classes / Sections TOTAL FEES
Rider 1
Entry Fees $
Name DOB  MM/DD/YY Amateur Certificate Junior/AmateurRelationship to horse owner
Yes  No
AHA# USEF/EC# USDF# US Citizen: ~ Yes No
Address ‘ City | State Zip
i Classes / Sections TOTAL FEES
Rider 2
Entry Fees $
Name IDOB MM/DDIYY Amateur Certificate | Junior/AmateurRelationship to horse owner
Yes  No
AHA# J USEF/ECH# USDF# US Citizen: Yes No
Address ‘ City | State Zip
. Classes / Sections TOTAL FEES
Rider 3
Entry Fees $
Name DOB MM/DD/YY Amateur Certificate Junior/AmateurRelationship to horse owner
Yes  No
AHA# USEF/ECH# USDF# US Citizen: Yes No
Address ‘ City | State Zip

Each person signing this entry form acknowledges that he/she has read the front and reverse of this Entry Form and agrees to the applicable terms, conditions, waivers
ALL OWNERS, TRAINERS, RIDERS, DRIVERS & HANDLERS MUST SIGN ON THE BACK. Minor entrants must also have parent/guardian signature(s) on the back., releases, indemnification and consent as set forth

herein. Each person agrees that the information is accurate to the best of his/her knowledge.

THE FOLLOWING MUST BE SENT WITH YOUR ENTRIES

Photo copies of AHA, USEF/EC, Membership cards for each Rider/Driver/Handler/ Trainer/Owner, Total Entry Fees $
Horses papers & Purchase contract if and Stall Reservation Forms Office Fee (per horse) @. $40.00
OWNER INFORMATION Owner name as it appears on registration papers/purchase contract USEF Fee 8 Drug 8 Admin —§23.00
Name UShEiECH WPCSA Halter/Perf Fee __$14.00
WPCSA Halter Only Fee $7.00
Farm/Ranch USEF Farm# Stalls @ $90.00
Current Address Phone Halter Classes $25.00
City ST Zip Performance Classes _$25.00
Email Stake Classes $35.00
TRAINER INFORMATION (must be filled out, if there is no trainer, owner may write same in trainer information) Jumping Divisions §75.00
Late Fee $25.00
Name
USEFIECH Camper 3-Days $150.00
Showing from Trailer (Halter Only) $25.00
Address, Phone Early Arrival (Prior to Thursday) $25.00
City ST Zip WPCSA Non-Member Fee _$5.00
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION Camper Plate # Camper make, WPCSA Non-Member Measurement $5.00
Send Acknowled tto  Owner Trainer USEF Show Pass Fee $45.00
Email Ack led| to (Print)
Stable with TOTAL FEES DUE $
Send Stall Reservation form with entries. Stalls are assigned using this form.
ENTRIES CLOSE May 10t 2023  Make Checks payable to ELMIRA ARABIAN OFFICE USE ONLY
Mail To: Marie Taylor - Elmira Arabian Office Use Total
23034 Dabney Mill $
N. Dinwiddie, VA 23803 Paid §
dabneymill aol.com Check Number
Please Call/Text Ronald Bartholomew for Stabling Requests — 315-209-9186
Date Revd

ALL ENTRY FORMS MUST BE PROPERLY SIGNED ON NEXT PAGE

ANYONE WISHING TO BE STABLED TOGETHER MUST SEND ENTRIES IN SAME ENVELOPE WITH COMPLETED STALL RESERVATION FORM




\6\ WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY,
seieerwat ASSUMPTION OF RISK AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

For and in consideration of United States Equestrian Federation, Inc. dba US Equestrian (“USEF”) allowing me, the undersigned, to participate in any
capacity (including as a rider, driver, handler, vaulter, longeur, lessee, owner, agent, coach, official, trainer or volunteer) in a USEF sanctioned, licensed or
approved event or activity, including but not limited to equestrian clinics, practices, shows, competitions and related or incidental activities and

(“USEF Event” or “USEF Events”); |, for myself, and on behalf of my spouse, children, heirs and next of kin,
and any legal and personal representatives, executors, administrators, successors,, and assigns, hereby agree to and make the following contractual repre-
sentations pursuant to this Agreement (the “Agreement”):

A. RULES AND REGULATIONS: I hereby agree that | have read, understand, and agree to be bound by all applicable Federation Bylaws, rules, and policies
including the USEF Safe Sport Policy and Minor Athlete Abuse Prevention Policies as published at www.usef.org, as amended from time to time.

B. ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RISK: I knowingly, willingly, and voluntarily acknowledge the inherent risks associated with the sport of equestrian and know that
horseback riding and related equestrian activities are inherently dangerous, and that participation in any USEF Event involves risks and dangers including, with-
out limitation, the potential for serious bodily injury (including broken bones, head or neck injuries), sickness and disease (including communicable diseases),
trauma, pain & suffering, permanent disability, paralysis and death; loss of or damage to personal property (including my mount & equipment) arising out of the
unpredictable behavior of horses; exposure to extreme conditions and circumstances; accidents involving other participants, event staff, volunteers or specta-
tors; contact or collision with other participants and horses, natural or manmade objects; adverse weather conditions; facilities issues and premises conditions;
failure of protective equipment (including helmets); inadequate safety measures; participants of varying skill-levels; situations beyond the immediate control of
the USEF Event organizers and competition management; and other undefined, not readily foreseeable and presently unknown risks and dangers (“Risks”).

WARNING:
HORSEBACK RIDING AND EQUINE ACTIVITIES CAN BE DANGEROUS. RIDE AT YOUR OWN RISK. Under the laws New York, an equine activity sponsor or
equine professional may not liable for any injury to, or the death of, a participant in equine activities resulting from the inherent risks of equine
activities. See SECTION 18-301-303 OF THE GENERAL OBLIGATIONS LAW.

C. ASSUMPTION OF RISK: | understand that the aforementioned Risks may be caused in whole or in part or result directly or indirectly from the negligence

of my own actions or inactions, the actions or inactions of others participating in the USEF Events, or the negligent acts or omissions of the Released Par-
ties defined below, and | hereby voluntarily and knowingly assume all such Risks and responsibility for any damages, liabilities, losses, or expenses that |
incur as a result of my participation in any USEF Events. | also agree to be responsible for any injury or damage caused by me, my horse, my employees or
contractors under my direction and control at any USEF Event.

D. WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY, HOLD HARMLESS AND INDEMNITY: In conjunction with my participation in any USEF Event, | hereby release, waive
and covenant not to sue, and further agree to indemnify, defend and hold harmless the following parties: USEF, USEF Recognized Affiliate Associations,
the United States Olympic & Paralympic Committee (USOPC), USEF clubs, members, Event participants (including athletes/riders, coaches, trainers, judg-
es/officials, and other personnel), the Event owner, licensee, and competition managers; the promoters, sponsors, or advertisers of any USEF Event; any
charity or other beneficiary which may benefit from the USEF Event; the owners, managers, or lessors of any facilities or premises where a USEF Event may
be held; and all directors, officers, employees, agents, contractors, and volunteers of any of the aforementioned parties (Individually and Collectively, the
“Released Parties” or “Event Organizers”), with respect to any liability, claim(s), demand(s), cause(s) of action, damage(s), loss, or expense (including
court costs and reasonable attorney fees) of any kind or nature (“Liability”) which may arise out of, result from, or relate in any way to my participation in
the USEF Events, including claims for Liability caused in whole or in part by the negligent acts or omissions of the Released Parties.

E. COMPLETE AGREEMENT AND SEVERABILITY CLAUSE: This Agreement represents the complete understanding between the parties regarding these issues
and no oral representations, statements or inducements have been made apart from this Agreement. If any provision of this Agreement is held to be
unlawful, void, or for any reason unenforceable, then that provision shall be deemed severable from this Agreement and shall not affect the validity and
enforceability of any remaining provisions.

| HAVE CAREFULLY READ THIS DOCUMENT IN ITS ENTIRETY, UNDERSTAND ALL OF ITS TERMS AND CONDITIONS, AND KNOW IT CONTAINS AN ASSUMPTION
OF RISK, RELEASE AND WAIVER FROM LIABILITY, AS WELL AS A HOLD HARMLESS AND INDEMNIFICATION OBLIGATIONS.

By signing below, that | have read, understand, and agree to be bound by all applicable Federation Bylaws, rules, and policies including the USEF Safe
Sport Policy and Minor Athlete Abuse Prevention Policies as published at www.usef.org, as amended from time to time, as well as all terms and provisions
of this Prize List. If, despite this Agreement, I, or anyone on my behalf or the minor's behalf, makes a claim for Liability against any of the Released Par-
ties, | will indemnify, defend and hold harmless each of the Released Parties from any such Liabilities as the result of such claim.

The parties agree that this agreement may be electronically signed. The parties agree that the electronic signatures appearing on this agreement
are the same as handwritten signatures for the purposes of validity, enforceability, and admissibility.

(] RIDER/DRIVER/HANDLER/VAULTER/LONGEUR [ ] OWNER [ ] TRAINER [_] OFFICIAL [ ] STAFF [ ] VOLUNTEER [ ] COACH (IF APPLICABLE)

Signature: Date: Print Name:
Parent/Guardian Signature: (Required if Rider/Driver/Handler/Vaulter/Longeur is a minor) Date:
Print Parent//Guardian Name: Emergency Contact Phone No.

6.17.20

UNITED STATES EQUESTRIAN FEDERATION : 4001 WING COMMANDER WAY : LEXINGTON, KY 40511 : 859.258.2472 : FAX 859.231.6662 : USEF.0RG
© United States Equestrian Federation® Al rights reserved. Reproduction without permission is strictly prohibited.
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FEDERATION

FEDERATION ENTRY AGREEMENT

By entering a Federation-licensed Competition and signing this entry blank as the Owner, Lessee, Trainer, Manager, Agent, Coach, Driver, Rider, Handler,
Vaulter or Longeur and on behalf of myself and my principals, representatives, employees and agents, | agree that | am subject to the Bylaws and Rules

of The United States Equestrian Federation, Inc. (the “Federation”) and the local rules of (Competition). | agree to be
bound by the Bylaws and Rules of the Federation and of the competition. | will accept as final the decision of the Hearing Committee on any question arising
under the Rules, and agree to release and hold harmless the competition, the Federation, their officials, directors and employees for any action taken under
the Rules. | represent that | am eligible to enter and/or participate under the Rules, and every horse | am entering is eligible as entered. | also agree that as
a condition of and in consideration of acceptance of entry, the Federation and/or the Competition may use or assign photographs, videos, audios, cable -
casts, broadcasts, internet, film, new media or other likenesses of me and my horse taken during the course of the competition for the promotion, coverage
or benefit of the competition, sport, or the Federation. Those likenesses shall not be used-to advertise a product and they may not be used in such a way as
to jeopardize amateur status. | hereby expressly and-irrevocably waive and release any rights in connection with such use, including any claim to compensa-
tion, invasion of privacy, right of publicity, or to misappropriation. The construction and application of Federation rules are governed by the laws of the State
of New York, and any action instituted against the Federation must be filed in New York State. See GR908.4.

BY SIGNING BELOW, | AGREE to be bound by all applicable Federation Rules and all terms and provisions of this entry blank and all terms and provisions
of this Prize List. If | am signing and submitting this Agreement electronically, | acknowledge that my electronic signature shall have the same validity,
force and effect as if | affixed my signature by my own hand.

RIDER/DRIVER/HANDLER/VAULTER/LONGEUR (mandatory) OWNER/AGENT (mandatory)
Signature: Signature:

Print Name: Print Name:

TRAINER (mandatory) COACH (if appicable)
Signature: Signature:

Print Name: Print Name:

Parent/Guardian Signature: (Required if Rider/Driver/Handler/Vaulter/Longeur is a minor)

Print Parent//Guardian Name: Emergency Contact Phone No.
Is Rider/Driver/Vaulter a U.S. Citizen: __Yes __ No

UNITED STATES EQUESTRIAN FEDERATION : 4001 WING COMMANDER WAY : LEXINGTON, KY 40511 : 859.258.2472 : FAX 859.231.6662 : USEF.ORG



Robert S. Turner Chemung County Fairgrounds

Campsites Campsites

RING #3

RACE TRACK - 1/2 mile
INFIELD AREA - 9.25 acres

26127
2324/ 25 ]

—

W PRIVATE PROPERTY

Gate §
' Gate 4 Gate 3A

GRAND CENTRAL AVENUE

BUILDING BUILDING BUILDING ‘BUILDING
# DESCRIPTION , # DESCRIPTION # DESCRIPTON # DESCRIPTION
1) Maintenance/Fair Office 9) Storgae 17) Picnic Pavilion 25) Grandstand/Concessicn
2) 4H Buiiding " 10) Horse Barn #3 ) 18) Horse Barn #2 26) Stage
3) Poultry Barn 11) Horse Pole Barn 19) Horse Barn #1 27) Judges Stand
4) Sheep & Swine Building 12) Concession Stand 20) Judges Stand 28) Octagon Restrooms/Showe
5) 4H Club Barn : 13) Horse Barn #4 21) Horse Arena 29) Caretaker Residence
8) Holstein Breeders 14) Horse Barn #5 22) Picnic Pavilion 30) Commerciail Exhibits
7) Dairy Pole Barn 15) Horse Barn #6 23) Concession Stand 31) Farmers Museum

8} Handicap Restrooms/Nurses 16} Restroom/Showers 24) Bleachers/Concession 32) Soii & Water Conservation



USEF Competition Name: Elmira Arabian Sport Horse Classic USEF#: 334218

Competition Division(s) and Rating(s): Arabian, Half Arabian, Jr. Ex Arabian, Jr. Ex Half Arabian, Welsh, English Pleasure,
Western Pleasure

s/ IAAPP

MINOR ATHLETE
ABUSE PREVENTION

EXY safe Sport Training a Local Travel

-—_="

’ﬁ One-0n-One Interactions

Eﬂ Social Media & Electronic Communications

=5k

,g%% Read ahout these & more at usef.org/MAAPP

& usef.org/safe-sport/reporting
O 859-225-6915 or Text Anonymously 855-682-8733

s | O LAFESPORT
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Mark Twain Golf

Course

Map to Chemung County Fairgrounds
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Chemung County Fairgrounds Driving Directions
The Competitions are held on the Chemung County Fairgrounds,
Horseheads, NY Exhibitors from the West Continue on Route 17/86 East
approximately 8 miles East of Corning. Turn right onto Grand Central
Avenue at the light just past the K-Mart Plaza. The Fairgrounds is about 3
blocks on the left. Exhibitors from the East continue past the Elmira Exit on
Rt 17/86, until you come to the 2nd traffic light. Turn left onto Grand
Central and the Fairgrounds is about 3 blocks on the left. Exhibitors from
the North Take Rt 13 south to Rt 17/86 West. Follow directions above.
Exhibitors from the South Follow the signs to Rt 17/86 and see directions
above.

*
)

1000 ft

LIA0DY

i

Footing & Ring Dimensions
Ring 1-Main Ring --- 150’ x 285’ with Sand Footing
Ring 2 & 3 — Lower Rings --- 150’ x 300’ with Sand Footing
Ring 4 — Sport Horse /Jumping Ring --- 150’ x 225’ — Rubber/Sand Mix




ATTENTION
COMPETITORS!

Please take a minute to fill out a
Competition or Licensed Official Evaluation
to help make your competition
experience even better.

Log in to your My USEF account at
www.usequestrian.org

On your dashboard, scroll down to
Member Tools

Click on
Competition/Official Evaluation

Questions? Email CustomerCare@usef.org

A\
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USDF Membership Benefils: USDF is dedicated o education, the recognition of achievement, and promotion of dressage. For com;]:tiistion

details on member benefits, nchuding educational programs, awards, and other opportunities, refer to the USDF Member Guride or is recognized
the USDF website at www.usdf.org. by USDF
for 2022

Membership Requirements for USEF-icensed/USDF-recognized Compefitions: Cwners and riders, including foreign riders
and owners who are not residents of the US, wishing 1o participale in a USEF-icensed/USDFrecognized competition as a ider or ownerflessee, must have
either a USDF Group Membership (GM), Participaiing Membership (PM), or have a USDF Non-Member {NM) identificaion number and pay the USDF Non-
Member {NM} fee. {Note: USDF Business Members can own horses but cannot compete as riders with ther USDF Business Membership )

Horses competing at USEF-icensed/USDF-recognized competitions must have either a USDF Horse Idenfification {HID) number or a USDF Lifetime Horse
Registration {LHR). Proper credentials or verification cerfificales must be presented to the competifion secretary.

Riders and owners wishing fo participate in a USEF-icensed/USDF-recognized compelifion, and not able fo present the competition secretary with
verification of a USDF membership or NM idenfification, and USDF LHR or USDF HID, must complete a USDF Compefition Affidavit Form and pay the $5
affidavit filng fee. A copy of a completed affidavit form from another competition may also be used for verification purposes for up 1o 60 days. (Exception:
Affidavits cannot be used at Great American Insurance Group/USDF Regional Dressage Championships.)

Exceplions:

[0 Horses competing only in Individual Breed Classes {IBCs) at DSHB competilions, swes and dams of horses in DSHB group classes, where those
sires or dams are not actually competing in the same competition, horses competing only in breed resincted dressage or DSHB dasses at
Regular Compefitions (e.g. all Arabian, all Friesian, or all Morgan dasses), or in USDF Infroductory Level tests, pas de deux or quadrille, are
exempt from this requirement. Also exempt are horses ridden in leadline, exhibiions, games and races, classes for 4-H members, walk-rot,
academy, and opportunity classes.

[0 Riders and ownersflessees competing only in classes which are exempt from the USDF HID requirements are also exempt from the USDF NM
identification number and NMfee requirements. Also exempt are handlers of horses competing in DSHB In-Hand or Group classes.

Memberships Defined
Parficipating Membership (PM): A membership issued to an individual directly by USDF. The membership year is December 1 through November 30. PMs
are available for 1-year ($90), 5-years {($360), or ife ($1,800). AUSDF Youth Participating Membership (YPM) is available for individuals who have not
reached their 21 birthday by December 1 of the cument membership year ($72). A PMallows the member to compete at USEF-icensed/USDF-recognized
competitions and io parficipate as a rider andfor ownerflessee for all Adequan®USDF Year-End Awards and the Great American Insurance Group/USDF
Regional Dressage Championship program.
Group Membership {GM): A membership issued to an individual by USDF when the member name and dues are submitted to USDF through an affikate
Group Member Organization {GMO). The GM year begins December 1 and ends November 30. A GM allows the member 1o compete at USEF-
lcensed/USDF recognized competitions and parficipate in the USDF Rider Awards Program and the USDF Regional Schooling Show Awards Program.
Business Membership (BM): A membership that uns December 1 through November 30 and is issued to a business or organization directly by USDF. The
USDF BM ($240) offers a wider vaniely of advertising benefits. BMs satisfy requirements of horse ownership only.
Non-Member (NM) Identification Number: For each USDF NM ownerflessee and USDF NM rider there will be a USDF NM fee of $35 per compedfition that
must be collected by the show secretary and submitted to USDF, along with the USDF Report of Fees document and the $5 affidavit fee and Competition
Afidavit Form if the person cannot provide a copy of their USDF NM card. Ownersflessees or riders exempt from the NM number requirements are also
exempt from paying the USDF NM fee. If there are multiple owners of a horse and all are NMs, only one of the owners must pay the NMfee. If the horse
has at least one owner who is a current USDF PM, GM, or BM there is no NM fee assessed. Competilion management will be invoiced for all applicable
USDF NM fees not received with the USDF post-competiion paperwork, along with a report listing all USDF NMs. Competition management is then
required to submit the NM fees within 30 days fo the USDF. An individual with a USDF NM identificaion number is not eligible for any USDF membership
benefits. Once a USDF NM number has been assigned, a USDF NM card be obtained fromthe USDF websile.
Horse identification (HID) Number: A one-fime fracking number for horses ($35). Scores eamed by a horse with an HID number will be recorded, but will
NOT be counted towards Adequan®/USDF Year-End Awards. A horse with an HID number is not eligible to compele in Great American Insurance
Gioup/USDF Regional qualifying or championship classes. An HID number can be upgraded to a Lifelime Horse Regisiration {LHR) for a fee of $80. If a
horse has a USDF LHR it does not need an HID number. An HID number is a one-time fee that does not need 1o be renewed.
Lifetime Horse Registration (LHR): A horse with an LHR ($115} is eligible for Adequan®/USDF Year-End Awards, and eligible to compete in Great
Amenican Insurance Group/USDF Regional qualifying and championship classes, assuming requirements for the owner and rider are met. If ahorse has an
LHR it does not need an HID number. An LHR does not need to be renewed.

Howto Join USDF
Applications for USDF Participaiing Membership {PM), Business Membership (BM), Horse Identification {HID} number, and Lifetime Horse Regisiration
{LHR} may be found in the following locations:
00 ©Onthe USDF website: wwwusdf.org. You can submit the application online or download the form and fax or mall it 1o the USDF office.
O  Inthe showoffice at USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized competifions classified by USEF as Dressage Competitions, and Regular Competitions
which are open to all breeds.
[0 By calling or wriling the USDF office at {(859) 971-2277, 4051 Iron Works Parkway, Lexington, K'Y 40511

The effective date of membership is the date the form and comrect fees are received in the USDF office or, if applying at a competition, the d ate accepted by
the competition secretary, provided the application is signed and dated by the competition secretary, member, and/or horse owner on that same day.
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‘WELSH PONY & COB SOCIETY OF AMERICA, INC. MEMBERSHIPF AFPPLICATION

Applicant(s) Name

Address

City/State/Zip Telepho ne

Email Website

*NOTE: All Armual Mem berships expire on December 31 of the cument year, regardless of date submitted.

Type of Membership (check one): Fee (Add $10 for Foreign Memberships) All Canadian & Foreign paym ents must be in U.S. Funds.

~ Renewal _ New Membership

_ $1,250 Life — Individnal Only

_ $1,250 Junior Life — Individual Only — Birth Date

__ 370 *Apnual Family/Firm — Immediate family unit consisting of parent/guardian and minor children (who have not
reached their 18" birthday) or a corporation/firm or association. *List names below.

_ $55 Anmal — Individual Only

_ %40 Aonnual Associate — Individual Only — *Limited Membership Povileges. No discount on regisiration & transfer fees;
no vote; will net receive yearbook or be listed in the Member/Breeder Directory.

_ 335 Aonual Junior - Individual Only - Age 18 & Under - Birth Date . Novote; will not
receive yearbook or be listed in the Member/Breeder Directory.

*Family/Firm membership please list individuals names, name of designated voter & dates of birth for children mnder 18.

*New members receive a literature packet: Member-breeder list, Welsh Pony Leaflet Welsh Cob Brochure; Care/Feeding
booklet; Fee Schedule; WPCSA Newsletter; WPCSA Rulebook & By 1L.aws; 3™ WPCSA Window Decal.

Complete form & mail with fee to: Welsh Pony & Cob Society of America, Inc., 720 Green St., Stephens City , VA 22655

Amount Enclosed or charge to my (circle one) Visa or MasterCanl
Name as it appears on card
Card Number 3-digit Secunty Code

(back of card)

Exp. Date Signatre




WPCSA MEMBERSHIP

1. a) Any person, firm or corporation owning or interested in Welsh ponies or cobs shall be eligible
for membership.
2. b) There shall be two (2) classes of membership: voting and non-voting.

Voting memberships are defined as follows:

1. Senior Life Membership — those persons who have reached their 18" birthday by January 1% of
the current year.

2. Annual Membership — those persons who have reached their 18" birthday by January 1 of the
current year.

3. Family/Firm — immediate family unit - parent/guardian and minor children (who have not reached
their 18" birthday) or a corporation/firm or association. The Family/Firm unit will be entitled to
only one vote.

Non-Voting Memberships shall be defined as follows:

4. Junior Life Membership — those persons who have not reached their 18" birthday by January 1% of
the current year. Upon reaching 18, the membership will become Senior Life.

5. Annual Associates - those persons who have reached their 18" birthday by January 1* of the
current year & who are interested in the breed but do not desire full membership privileges. No
reduction of transfer & registration fees.

6. Junior Membership - those persons who have not reached their 18" birthday by January 1% of the
current year.

Privileges WPCSA Members: Reduced registration and transfer fees (with the exception of Annual Associate
members); Privilege of appearing in the Member-Breeder Directory (with the exception of Junior & Annual
Associate members); Right to compete for High Score Awards; Subscription to quarterly WPCSA Welsh Review
Newsletter. All new members receive a complimentary literature packet. New Life members receive a
complimentary pin; new Annual, Family/Firm & Annual Assoc. members receive a complimentary three-inch decal;
new Junior members receive a complimentary poster.

Note: Your dues or contribution to the association are not deductible as charitable contributions. Please
consult with your tax advisor to determine whether they may be deducted under other provisions of the law
(such as the provisions relating to the deductibility of business expenses.
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2023 Horse Show Sponsorship Form

We are proud to announce the return of the Elmira Arabian & Sport Horse Classic, May to be held on May 26-29th and the Fall Finale
held on October 7-9t. Both shows will be held at the Chemung County Fairgrounds, Horseheads, New York. This horse show will offer
classes for everyone ranging from lead liners to seasoned professionals.

Sponsorship opportunities are now available — Promote your company,
business, or organization while supporting a great cause:

Blue Ribbons Sponsor: $50.00 — Provides ribbons/trophy for one qualifying class & corresponding championship, sponsors name
announced during the show. Sponsors name will be added to a banner with all other sponsors at this level and displayed at the show.

Bronze Sponsor: $100.00 — Provides ribbons/trophy for three qualifying classes & accompanying championship class and sponsor
name announced during the show. Sponsors name will be added to a banner with all other sponsors at this level and displayed at the
show.

Silver Sponsor: $250.00 Provides ribbons/trophies for entire morning, afternoon, or evening session of classes. Sponsors name will be
announced throughout the show and a custom sponsor banner displayed. Specialty ribbon presentations can be accommodated and ad
space in prize list available.

Gold Sponsor: $500.00 & Above — Provides an exhibitor hospitality function available to all exhibitors along with providing

ribbons/trophies for one morning, afternoon or evening session of classes. Sponsors name will be announced throughout the show and a
custom sponsor banner displayed. Specialty ribbon presentations can be accommodated and ad space in prize list available.

Please note: All artwork for the Silver & Gold sponsors custom banners must be submitted by Mays st to ensure a banner to be
displayed at the show. All artwork must be emailed to ronnigbinc@gmail.com Additional banners can also be displayed if supplied by
sponsor.

Additional donations in the form of merchandise are also welcome. Please feel free to contact us to further discuss.

Thank you for sponsorship and for participating in this exciting event. Please make checks payable to the Elmira Arabian & Sport Horse
Classic and mail this completed form to:

Name:

Address:

Phone: Email:

Level of Sponsorship:

Total Amount Enclosed:
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Attention WPCSA Exhibitors:

RULES AND REGULATIONS - Please Read Rules and Regulations

Carefully For Your Benefit.

1. Eligibility: All ponies/cobs/Half-Welsh/Part-Bred Welsh must be registered with the
Welsh Pony and Cob Society of America, Inc., the WPCS, the WPCSC, or, if under one
year, be eligible for registration. Only animals registered with the Welsh Pony and Cob
Society of America, Inc. will receive points. An animal must be shown under its full
registered Welsh number and name. If the animal is under one year and not yet
registered, submit a copy of the dam’s Certificate of Registration, the registration number and registered name of the sire and the proposed
registration name of entry. Unnamed foals may not be shown. A breeding pony may not be shown in both Section A and Section B classes, nor
may a cob be shown in both Section C and Section D classes during the same year. All lease agreements must be officially recorded through the
Society office. All recorded leases are designated as such on animal’s Certificate of Registration. Leased animals being shown must present a
copy of registration listing the lessee.

2. Measurement: All Halter animals 6 years and over, and all performance animals must present a copy of a WPCSA or USEF permanent
measurement card or measurement conducted during current competition year, or be measured. Measurements to occur: May 26th 7:00 AM
ONLY — By Appointment ONLY

3. Exhibitors, parents and/or guardians of minor exhibitors shall indemnify and hold harmless the WPCSA, Elmira Arabian & Sport Horse Classic,
their officers, employees, and/or all Horse Show Officials and Employees from any and all liability resulting from injury and/or loss sustained by
any person, child, or ward of such parent/guardian, in any manner occasioned.

4. Entries: If you have a current measurement card, please include a copy of it. Exhibitor numbers will not be issued until ALL paperwork is in
order, payment is received and any measuring has occurred. PLEASE take time for fill out your entry form completely. Exhibitors may submit
entries by USPS, email or overnight mail.

5.SAFETY FIRST: The safety of our exhibitors, their animals, and the public is our highest concern. Please keep your animals under control at all
times and do not put them in dangerous situations. Be especially mindful of children, either inside or outside the show ring. For animals in
harness, animals must be fully bridled while hitching and unhitching. Removing the bridle from an animal harnessed to a vehicle, or leaving
an animal unattended while hitched anywhere on the show grounds will result in the instant elimination and removal from the show
grounds.

6. Junior exhibitors must wear approved protective headgear (ASTM/SEI) at all times whenever mounted or in a driven vehicle at all times
while on the show ground. Harness must be secured and properly fitted. Any rider violating this rule at any time must immediately be
prohibited from further riding until such headgear is in place.

Feed Stores Information
Tractor Supply: 1020 Center St, Horseheads, NY 14845
Southern Tier Hardware: 103 E Woodlawn Ave, Elmira, NY
14901
Nearby Restaurants Information
Hamlet Delights: 103 Sayre St, Horseheads, NY 14845
The Diner: 59 Old Ithaca Rd, Horseheads, NY 14845

| have read the WPCSA Membership Statement and
agree to all the terms and conditions as written.

Participant signature (parent/guardian if minor)
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